insurance agents and professionals by providing products and services. The Bank�s main retail banking office was
relocated from Kansas City, Missouri to Phillipsburg, Kansas, and its administrative offices were relocated to
Overland Park, Kansas.

On January 8, 2007, the fair values of the major assets and liabilities acquired in this transaction are as follows (in
thousands):

At January 8, 2007

Investment securities $ 30,383
Loans, net 19,644
Cash and other assets 1,176

Total assets 51,203

Edgar Filing: BROOKE CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 251

Deposits 41,493
Other borrowings 1,289
Other liabilities 221

Total liabilities 43,003

Net assets acquired $ 8,200
Purchase premium recorded (goodwill) 2,077

Initial capitalization of Bank 10,277

134

Edgar Filing: BROOKE CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 252

Table of Contents

Brooke Corporation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements � (Continued)

As previously indicated, the Bank�s results of operations have been included in the accompanying consolidated
financial statements since its acquisition on January 8, 2007. Accordingly, the following information as reported for
the year ended December 31, 2007 is presented along with pro forma information for the year ended December 31,
2006, assuming the acquisition took place on January 1, 2006:

As Reported Pro forma
For the Year For the Year

Ended Ended
December 31,

2007 December 31, 2006
(In thousands)

Total operating revenues $ 222,728 $ 183,050
Net income $ 1,595 $ 11,615
Basic earnings per share $ (0.10) $ 0.79
Diluted earnings per share $ (0.10) $ 0.76

Effective July 18, 2007, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of April 30,
2007 (the �Merger Agreement�) by and among Oakmont Acquisition Corp. (�Oakmont�), Brooke Credit Corporation
(�Brooke Kansas�) and the Company, Brooke Kansas was merged with and into Oakmont. In connection with the
merger, Oakmont changed its name to Brooke Credit Corporation (the �Surviving Corporation�). Pursuant to the Merger
Agreement, each share of the issued and outstanding common stock of Oakmont was converted into one share of the
validly issued, fully paid and non-assessable authorized share of common stock of the Surviving Corporation. The